)

South Carolina TLegislature

May 07, 2024, 12:51:50 pm

Session 110 - (1993-1994)

S*1307 (Rat #0398, Act #0358 of 1994) General Bill, By Senate Labor, Commerce and Industry

A Bill to amend Section 41-3-610, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to changes in nomenclature for
"Commissioner of Labor" and other terms under the Governmental Restructuring Act of 1993, so as to provide that any
contested matter heard by the former Commissioner of Labor may be appealed to an administrative law judge rather than to
the OSHA Review Board.

03/29/94
03/30/94
03/30/94
03/31/94
04/05/94
04/20/94
04/21/94
04/27/94
05/03/94
05/03/94
05/10/94
05/10/94

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-6
Read second time SJ-34

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-34

Read third time and sent to House SJ-15

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-56
Read second time HJ-59

Read third time and enrolled HJ-25

Ratified R 398

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/03/94

Act No. 358

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



