May 07, 2024, 12:51:50 pm

## Session 110 - (1993-1994)

03/29/94

## S\*1307 (Rat #0398, Act #0358 of 1994) General Bill, By Senate Labor, Commerce and Industry

A Bill to amend Section 41-3-610, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to changes in nomenclature for "Commissioner of Labor" and other terms under the Governmental Restructuring Act of 1993, so as to provide that any contested matter heard by the former Commissioner of Labor may be appealed to an administrative law judge rather than to the OSHA Review Board.

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-6

		, · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
03/30/94	Senate	Read second time SJ-34
03/30/94	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-34
03/31/94	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-15
04/05/94	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-56
04/20/94	House	Read second time HJ-59
04/21/94	House	Read third time and enrolled HJ-25
04/27/94		Ratified R 398
05/03/94		Signed By Governor
05/03/94		Effective date 05/03/94
05/10/94		Act No. 358
05/10/94		Copies available